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11:45 a.m,

5:45 p.m.
1 1 :45 a. m.,

5:48 p.m.
11:48 a.m,

5:48 p. m,
11:48 a. m,

5:55 p, m.,
11:55 a. m,

5:58 p.m.,
11:58 a.m,
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6:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.,

7:05 p.m.,
1:05 p.m.

7:08 p.m.
1:08 p.m,

Local Press Pool #4, except those who are also in Press Pool
EDT #5, depart Villa Madama enroute Press Center.
Local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD ARRIVE ST. DAMASSUS,
EDT VATICAN CITY, HAVING CROSSED ST. PETER'S SQUARE
AND PROCEEDED THROUGCH THE ARCH OF THE BELLS,
AND ARE GREETED BY AMBASSADOR LODGE.
PRESS POOL #5 COVERAGE
THE PRESIDENT IS GREETED BY:
Bishop Jaques Martin, Prefect of the Pontifical Household
Local Press Pool #5 returns to Press Center.
EDT
Local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD, ESCORTED BY
EDT BISHOP MARTIN, PROCEED TO THE ANTECHAMBER OF
PAPAL APARTMENTS, :
PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE
Local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE ANTE-
EDT CHAMBER,
Local THE PRESIDENT, ESCORTED BY BISHOP MARTIN,
EDT PROCEEDS TO THE ROOM OF THE LESSER THRONE.
Local THE PRESIDENT, ESCORTED BY BISHOP MAR TIN ENTERS
EDT THE POFPE'S LIBRARY AND GREETS THE POPE AND
MZETING BEGINS,
Local Air Force One Pool departs Press Center enroute Leonardo
EDT da Vinci Airport,
6:55 p.m. Local Mrs, Ford, escorted by Bishop Martin
12:55 p.m. EDT enters the Papal Library and is intro-
duced to the Pope. by the President.
Local PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS, FOLLOWED BY TRANSLATION.
EDT
PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE
Local PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS CONCLUDE.
EDT '
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7:08 p.m,
1:08 p.m.,

7:11 p.m,
1:11 p.m,

7:12 p.m.
1:12 p.m.

7:17 p.m.,
1:17 p.m.

7:20 p.m,

1:20 p.m,

7:25 p.m.
1:25 p.m.,

L.ocal
EDT

Local
EDT

Local
EDT

Local
EDT

L.ocal

EDT

Local
EDT

Remarks by the Pope, followed by translation.

Remarks by the Pope conclude.

THE PRESIDENT AND THE POPE EXCHANGE GIFTS.
PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD BID FAREWELL TO
THE POFPE AND DEPART THE PAPAL LIBRARY,
ESCORTED BY ARCHBISHOP CASAROLI AND BISHOP
MARTIN,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD DEPART COURTYARD
OF ST. DALIASSUS VIA AUTO ENROUTE ORA TORIO DI
SAN PIETRO.

Driving Time: 5 minutes

Press Pool #6 follows,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD ARRIVE ORA TORIO DI
SAN PIETRO,

PRESS POOL # 6 COVERAGE
THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FCRD ARE GREETED BY:

Archbishop Emanuele Clarizio, President, Oratorio di
San Pietro
Ambassador and Mrs. Volpe,.

PRESS NOTE: The President and Mrs. Ford proceed to
greet the following people: Embassy personnel and depen-
dents, North American College faculty and students,
including Grand Valley State College students, and
American clergy in Rome. Grand Valley State College

is located mear Grand Rapids, Michigan.,
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7:35 p.m.
1:35 p.m,

7:50 p.m.
1:50 p.m.

7:52 p.m.,
1:52 p.m,

7:55 p.m.
1:55 p.m,

7:57 p.m.,
1:57 p.m.

7:59 p.m,
1:59 p.m.

8:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m,

9:30 p.m.,
3:30 p.m.

10:15 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:30 p.m,
4:30 p.m.

Local
EDT

L.ocal
EDT

Local
EDT

Local
EDT
Local
EDT

Local
EDT

Liocal
EDT

Local
EDT

Liocal
EDT

Local
EDT

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD BOARD MARINE ONE
AND DEPART HELICOPTER ZONE ENROUTE LEONARDO
DA VINCI AIRPORT, ROME, ITALY,

PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE
Flying Time: 15 minutes
Press Pool #6 returns to Press Center.
THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE LEONARDO
DA VINCI AIRPORT AND ARE GREETED BY PRESIDENT
LEONE.

AIR FORCE ONE POOL COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT AND PRESIDENT LEONE REVIEW THE
HONOR GUARD,

U.S. National Anthem.

Italian National Anthem,

PRESIDENT LEONE,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD BOARD AIR FORCE
ONE AND DEPART LEONARDO DA VINCI AIRPORT,
ROME, ITALY, ENROUTE ANDREWS AIR FORCE BASE.

Flying Time: 10 hours
Time Change: -6 hours

Press buses depart Press Center enroute Leonardo da
Vinci Airport, Rome, Italy,

Press Plane (TWA 707) departs Leonardo da Vinci Airport,
Rome, Italy, enroute Andrews Air Force Base,

Press Plane (PAA 707) departs Leonardo da Vinci Airport,
Rome, Italy, enroute Andrews Air Force Base,
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12:00 midnight Local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE .
6:00 p.m. EDT ANDREWS AIR FORCE BASE, BOARD ARMY ONE,. .

AND DEPART ENROUTE THE SOUTH LAWN, THE
WHITE HOUSE.

12:20 a. m. EDT THE PRESIDEN“I‘ AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE THE
SOUTH LAWN, THE WHITE HOUSE.

3:15 a.,m. EDT Press Plane (TWA 707) arrives Andrews Air Force

(approx. ) Base.

3:30 2. m., EDT Press Plane (PAA 707) arrives Andrews Air Force

(approx.) Base.





